FORM NO. AFJ-226 REV. 1
THIS  MODEL
17.010.0
USES LESS ENERGY
Seasonal Energy Efficiency Ratio - SEER
17.00
Features
■  New composite base pan – dampens sound, captures

Guide Specifications ..............................................................................................12
Limited Warranty ....................................................................................................13
Model Number Identification/Available SKUs
FO*17C Series
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 3
FO 24 17 C T J C B A
Brand Capacity SEER Product Type Voltage Controls Minor
Series
Major
Series
FO =
Fujitsu
24 = 24,000 BTU/H
36 = 36,000 BTU/H
48 = 48,000 BTU/H
60 = 60,000 BTU/H
17 =
17 SEER
C =
Air Conditioner
T =
Two-Stage
J =
1 ph, 208-230/60
C =
Communicating
N =
Non-Communciating
A =
First Design
Series
B =
Second Design
Series
A =
First Design
Series
Available Models
FO2417CTJNAA
FO2417CTJNBA
FO3617CTJNAA
FO3617CTJNBA
FO4817CTJNAA
FO4817CTJNBA
FO6017CTJNAA
FO6017CTJNBA
Available SKUs
 Air Conditioners
4 Fujitsu General America, Inc.
General Data/Electrical Data
FO*17C Series
Physical Data
Model No. FO2417C FO3617C FO4817C FO6017C
Nominal Tonnage 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
Valve Connections
Liquid Line O.D. – in. 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Suction Line O.D. – in. 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8
Refrigerant (R-410A) furnished oz.¹ 128 151 204 223
Compressor Type Scroll
Outdoor Coil
Net face area – Outer Coil 19.8 22.2 32.3 32.3
Net face area – Inner Coil — — — —
Tube diameter – in. 0.375 0.375 0.375 0.375
Number of rows 1 1 1 1
Fins per inch 20 22 22 22
Outdoor Fan
Diameter – in. 24 24 26 26
Number of blades 3 3 3 3
Motor hp 1/5 1/5 1/2 1/2
CFM 3326 3540 4251 5133
RPM 850 820 646 825
watts 112 112 132 113
Shipping weight – lbs. 200 209 297 298